
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012401588
DATE : 15.04.2024

REQ TITLE : Spares 1012401360

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 19.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401360

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 2700127679 POSITION MONITOR SWITCH FOR DRAIN
VALVES,MAKE:WESTLOCK
CONTROLSCORPORATION,TYPE: SILVER BULLET
316SB,MODEL NUMBER:8W10035, SPDT TUNG
STEN REED CONTACTS,PRODUCT
CERTIFICATION:ITS 10ATEX16970X,EX II 2GD EXD
IIC T* GB,EX TB IIIC T* DB IP6X,IECEX ITS
10.0020X,EX D II C
 T* GB,EXTB IIIC T* DB IP6X,TA = -20Â°C TO 84Â°C T5
AND -20Â°C TO +69Â°C T6,EXPLOSIONPROOF
LINEAR POSITION SWITCH - ATEX/IEC/NEC/I N
METRO,INGRESS PROTECTION:IP66/67,SUPPLIED
BY: ROTORING-HISCHE GMBH,USED INFUEL GAS
SYSTEM JAMEX.

         2 EA

2 2700132730 POSITION MONITOR ROTARY ACCUTRAK; MFR:
WESTLOCK CONTROLS, MODEL
NUMBER:2247ABYN00062DWA-AR1; CONDUIT
ENTRY: A= 3/4INCH NPT, B= 3/4I
NCH NPT,ATEX & IECEX CERTIFICATION; WITH
INDUCTIVE PROXIMITY
SENSORS:NBB2-V3-E2-3G-3D; IP 66/67, EX RATED
AS: II 2 GD EX TB IIIC T
DB IP6XTAMB ITS 12 ATEX 17472X, WITH BEACON;

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012401588
DATE : 15.04.2024

REQ TITLE : Spares 1012401360

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 19.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401360

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

USED FOR GT PURGE / SEAL AIRVALVES IN JAMEX.

3 2700132802 POSITION SWITCH WITH BOX FOR VALVES; MFR:
TOPWORX; MPN: DXP-M41GNMB;SWITCH DATA:
SPDT 15A / 125VAC, 250VAC; SERIAL NUMBER:
15111712
0709;ENCLOSURE: TROPICALIZED ALUMINUM;
SENSOR: M4 (04 MECHANICAL SPDTSWITCHES);
AREA CLASSIFICATION: EXPLOSION PROOF /
FLAME PROOF
(DXP/SONLY), CLASS I DIV 1, GROUPS C, D; CLASS I
DIV 2, GROUPS A, B, C, D.(GROUPS A & B MUST BE
HERMETICALLY SEALED) TYPE 4, 4X, - A
TEX/IECEX ZONE1 II2G, II2GD, T6/T4/T3 EX D IIB+H2
EX TB IIIC IP66/67 (O-RINGS MUST BES FOR DUST
CERTIFICATION); VISUAL DISPLAY:  G (
STANDARD 90DEG, GREENOPEN, RED CLOSED;
SHAFT: NAMUR 304 STAINLESS STEEL; CONDUIT
ENTRIES: M(2X M20);TROPICALIZED ALUMINUM; FLA
MEPRO
OF/EXPLOSIONPROOF/INTRINSICALLY SAFE:
CLASS I, DIV 1 & 2, CLASS II, DIV 1 & 2, EX IAIIC
T6/T4, EX D IIB+H2 OR IIC T6/T5/T4/T3 , TAMB
 -60Â°C UP TO +175Â°C,EX TB IIIC TAMB -50Â°C UP

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012401588
DATE : 15.04.2024

REQ TITLE : Spares 1012401360

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 19.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401360

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

TO +92Â°C, II2GD,TYPE 4X, IP66/67; USED FOR
GTFUEL OIL CONSUMPTION METERING JAMEX.

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Spares

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012401588
DATE : 15.04.2024

REQ TITLE : Spares 1012401360

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 19.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401360

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 4  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


